All informations regarding hunting in Podbrdo (Slovenia) can be obtained at the Hunters' society Podbrdo, 5243 Podbrdo, Podbrdo 39.

Mobil phone: +386 041 313659 (Agent Štendler

Martin)

E-mail: martintendler41@gmail.com

The listed prices are in euros and includes VAT.

Trophies are being evaluated while fresh, according to the respective formula of the International Council for Game and Wildlife Conservation (CIC); therefore, 10% are deducted from the weight of red deer, fallow deer and roe deer trophies.

Cloven-hoofed game and bear may only be taken with a rifle. The use of semiautomatic hunting guns and both rifles, is only allowed, if they are loaded with two cartridges at the most. The minimal caliber, bullet weight and hitting power (in Joule) are stated below:

Game species	Minimal caliber (mm)	Minimal bullet weight (g)	Minimal hitting power (E 100)( joule)
bear	7,0	11,0	3.000
Red Deer, Fallow Deer, Wild Boar	6,5	9,0	2.500
Chamois, Mouflon	6,0	6,0	1.800
Roe Deer	5,6	3,2	1.000

During hunting, the hunting guest has to follow the instructions of his stalking guide and only shoot at the game that he has pointed out. If the hunting guest shoots or wounds a game animal without having obtained the approval from the stalking guide, he has to pay an indemnity, amounting to the double bag

### The daily hunting fee covers:

\* For bear, red deer, roe deer, chamois, mouflon, fallow deer and wild boar hunting - organization of the hunt, admission to the hunting ground, fee for the stalking guide and use of hunting constructions.

Boars and lodging have to be paid for separately. For ordered transportation by car an allowance, amounting to 0,45 €/km has to be paid. Venison of the taken game animals can be purchased at the daily price.

## RED DEER



Shooting-season: Stag - from 16th August to 31st December: troating from 15th September to 5th October; Hinds and calves - from 1st September to 31st December; Yearling – female and male - from 1st July to 31st December.

The daily hunting fee amounts to 100 €.

• Fee for a stag:		€,
up to 150 points	980	
from 150.1 to 160 points	1,300	
from 160.1 to 170 points	1,700	
from 170.1 to 175 points	1,900	
from 175.1 to 180 points	2,200	
from 180.1 to 185 points	2,700	
from 185.1 to 190 points	3,200	
from 190.1 to 195 points	3,800	
from 195.1 to 200 points	4,500	
from 200.1 to 204 points	5,100	
from 204.1 to 207 points	5,800	
from 207.1 to 210 points	6,600	

For each additional point 680 € are to be paid. The indemnity for a wounded, yet not found stag, which the hunting guest has to pay, amounts to 1.300 €. The hunting guest may take with him the trophy and the tushes of the taken stag.

• Fee for a hind or calf:	€
yearling	120
hind	100
calf	80

The indemnity for a wounded, yet not found hind or yearling amounts to 250 and for calf 150 €, respectively.

The hunting guest may take with him the trophy and the tushes of the taken stag.



Shooting-season: Stag - from 16th August to 31st December; Hinds and calves - from 1st September to 31st December; Yearling - female and male from 1st July to 31st

The daily hunting fee amounts to 50 €.

Fee for a stag:	€,
up to 110 points	220
from 110,1 to 120 points	350
from 120,1 to 130 points	580

from 130,1 to 140 points from 140,1 to 150 points from 150,1 to 160 points from 160,1 to 165 points from 165,1 to 170 points	850 1.250 1.650 2.050 2.800
	2.800
from 170,1 to 175 points	3.600
from 175,1 to 180 points	4.450

For each additional point 650 € are to be paid. The indemnity for a wounded, yet not found stag, which the hunting guest has to pay, amounts to 550 €.

The hunting guest may take with him the trophy of the taken stag.

Fee for a hind or calf:	€
Hind	80
Calf	60

The indemnity for a wounded, yet not found hind or calf amounts to 150 € and 100 €, respectively.

## **ROE DEER**



Shooting-season: Roe-buck and male yearling - from 1st May to 31st October: best hunting season - from 1st May to 15th June and from 1st to 10th August; Does and kids from 1st September to 31st December; Female yearling from 1st May to 31st December.

The daily hunting fee amounts to 100 €.

#### • Fee for a roe-buck:

Fee for a roe-buck:	€
knobbler (trophy height up to 7 cm)	70
up to 75 points	240
from 75,1 to 80 points	270
from 80,1 to 85 points	290
from 85,1 to 90 points	330
from 90,1 to 95 points	380
from 95,1 to 100 points	420
from 100,1 to 105 points	480

For each additional point above to 105 points - 40 €. Immeasurable roe-buck or (freak or perrugue head), costs 300€. The indemnity for a wounded, yet not found roe-buck, which the hunting guest has to pay, amounts to 240 €.

The hunting guest may take with him the trophy of the taken roebuck.

• Fee for a doe or kid:	
doe or kid	

The indemnity for a wounded, yet not found doe or kid amounts to 80 and 50 €, respectively.

# **CHAMOIS**



Shooting-season: Buck and doe - from 1st August to 31st December; rutting season - from 1st November to 30th November.

The daily hunting fee amounts to 100 €.

• Fee for a buck or a doe:	€
kid	120
up to 70 points	_ 700
from 70,1 to 80 points	800
from 80,1 to 85 points	1.000
from 85,1 to 90 points	_1.200
from 90,1 to 95 points	1.400
from 95,1 to 100 points	1.700
from 100,1 to 105 points	2.000
from 105,1 to 110 points	2.500

For each additional point - 200 €.

Immeasurable buck or doe (one or without horn) costs 1.500€. The indemnity for a wounded, yet not found buck or doe, which the hunting guest has to pay, amounts to 1.000 €. The indemnity for a wounded, yet not found kid amounts to 180 €.

The hunting guest may take with him the horns and the beard of the taken game.

If the hunting guest wants to take with him the head incl. chest coat or the entire coat of the taken game, he has to purchase chamois at the daily price.

### MOUFI ON



Shooting-season: ram and lambs - from 1st August to 28th February; ewe - from 1st August to 31st December.

The daily hunting fee amounts to 100 €

The daily hunting lee amounts to 100 c.	
• Fee for a ram:	€
up to 150 points	600
from 150,1 to 160 points	
from 160,1 to 170 points	1.000
from 170,1 to 180 points	1.400
from 180,1 to 185 points	
from 185,1 to 190 points	2.000
from 190,1 to 195 points	2.400
from 195,1 to 200 points	2.700
from 200,1 to 205 points	3.200

For each additional point - 200 €.

The idemnity for a wounded, yet not found ram, which the hunting guest has to pay, amounts to 1.200 €.

The hunting guest may take with him the trophy of the taken ram

If the hunting guest wants to take with him the head incl. chest coat or the entire coat of the taken game, he has to purchase mouflon at the daily price.

Fee for an ewe or lamb:	€
ewe	80
lamb	50

The indemnity for a wounded, yet not found ewe or lamb amounts to 140 and 70 €, respectively.

# **BEAR**



Shooting-season: in a full moon period in April, October, November and December.

The daily hunting fee amounts to 100 €.

### • Fee for a bear:

up to 150 points	900
from 150,1 to 180 points	1200
from 180,1 to 200 points	1.600
from 200,1 to 210 points	2.100
from 210,1 to 220 points	2.500
from 220,1 to 230 points	3.000
from 230,1 to 240 points	3.800
from 240,1 to 250 points	4.000
from 250,1 to 260 points	4.500
from 260,1 to 270 points	5.100
from 270,1 to 280 points	5.600
from 280,1 to 290 points	6.200
from 290,1 to 300 points	6.700

For each additional point - 170 €.

The indemnity for a wounded, yet not found stag, which the hunting guest has to pay, amounts to 1.600 €.

The hunting guest may take with him the skin with the head of the taken bear..

# **WILD BOAR**

Shooting-season:

tusker - from 1st April to 31st January; sow - from 1st July to 31st January; gruntling and hogget - from 1st January to 31st December

€

The daily hunting fee amounts to 60 €.

#### • Fee for a tusker:

from 90 to 100 points	520
from 100,1 to 105 points	750
from 105,1 to 108 points	1.000
from 108,1 to 110 points	1.200
from 110,1 to 112 points	1.400
from 112,1 to 114 points	1.800
from 114,1 to 116 points	2.300
from 116,1 to 118 points	2.900
from 118,1 to 120 points	3.300

For each additional point - 250 €.

The indemnity for a wounded, yet not found tusker, which the hunting guest has to pay, amounts to 1100 €. The hunting guest may take with him the tusks of the taken tusker.

If the hunting guest wants to take with him the head of the taken tusker, he has to pay a corresponding indemnity at the daily price.

Fee for a sow	280€
a gruntling	
a hogget	250€

The indemnity for a wounded, yet not found sow, hogget or gruntling amounts to 150  $\in$ .

# **PRICE LIST**

FOR HUNTING GUESTS,
VISITING HUNTING GROUND IN
PODBRDO (SLOVENIA)
2025



